Technical information
STOLL front loaders

Mounting of brackets

Scope: Stoll brackets
Symptom: If the attachment is too wide or too narrow, the locking hook is not parallel
Possible cause: Installation error, not installed in accordance with the instructions.

If the brackets are not installed properly, it may mean that the entry hooks are too narrow or too wide.
Likewise, the entry hook can point forwards or backwards.
The installation instructions and assembly sequence must therefore be observed.

When mounting the screws in the first step secure them with a low torque unless stated otherwise, and
loosen the connection between the attachment and lifting device.

In the second step, after all the screws have been attached, the screws are tightened with the final torque
according to the installation instructions.

Unless specified otherwise in the instructions, tighten from the middle out, in a spiral form.

Please note the following for attachment components with cone bushings:

If the cone bushings are loosely enclosed, the correct mounting position must be assigned to the tractor.
The screws of the cone bushings should be tightened in several (3-4) steps, gradually crosswise. This is
important so as to ensure that the cone bushings do not distort each other.

The tightening torques must be adhered to for all installation work.

Before the installation, all the paint on all the contact surfaces of the tractor-attachment connection must be
completely removed from the brackets component and the tractor. The contact surfaces must be free from
grease and lubricants.

The connection to the tractor is a non-positive connection.

The paint on the threaded holes must also be completely removed and these need to be recut.
Neither the screws nor the threaded holes must be lubricated or greased.

A lubricant can increase the tightening force, thereby over torque the screw or the thread could break.

TI-2.3-13_EN created by KH at 12.12.2017

Wilhelm Stoll Maschinenfabrik GmbH | Bahnhofstr. 21 | 38268 Lengede / Germany | Managing director: Guido Marenbach @ sra L l
4

Phone: 49 5344 20-0 | Fax +49 5344 20-137 | E-mail service@stoll-germany.com | www.stoll-germany.com
Commercial register Hildesheim | HRB Reg 100823 | VAT Reg. DE 116295948 | Tax-No.: 38/ 207 / 07575

Der Frontlader-Spezialist.


http://www.stoll-germany.com/

Technical information
STOLL front loaders

Example excerpt from a delivery list (old version installation instructions) and current version of the
installation instructions (example John Deere 6230 AT 56.09-119)

41

Mantageanleitung MO21 12 DEIT REQ2

TI-2.3-13_EN created by kH at 12.12.2017

Montageanletung MOg11# DE1T REQZ

Wilhelm Stoll Maschinenfabrik GmbH | Bahnhofstr. 21 | 38268 Lengede / Germany | Managing director: Guido Marenbach

Phone: 49 5344 20-0 | Fax +49 5344 20-137 | E-mail service@sto

ll-germany.com | www.stoll-germany.com

Commercial register Hildesheim | HRB Reg 100823 | VAT Reg. DE 116295948 | Tax-No.: 38/ 207 / 07575

2 Alle Sthraben mit Sicherheltsring s
@ Anschrausf lachen Farbfrel mechen w g =
54 Helter . . P 8@ISFE
fnzlehdrehwanent FUr Schradsen M12 28 %0Mn Fromschuz gz
a iz {756 07-104-05-00. | - ; Be3 &
2 o Ceiginel #nziehdresanent. Fur Schrauben M6 £8 190 o 56, 07~ 16-04-00. 1 LR
3 o ¥ ;s . b
g Mrkamuckasien frzishdrehwanent fir Schrawen 120 10.9: 530 Hn fur Schlepper chne e onschuie ks 5 2§z
rechts stellen farbirei machen FHEREr 6. 07-§0-04-00. | @ = = 9
LY Cuerrahr 2200
2115 6. 0F-56-04 Erantech a 2 r
Sitherheltsring r Schleprer nhre, rantsehiz _rechis I
Frontkraftheber o e
Butzen (12 mm) rbRra e .
- 07-20-00. 2 2o
frbaucel || irics :il"lglf‘_} t‘;‘ S S
55. 08 119-C1 Scheizz :
- belot | rantkratimer Ssuter 20k
]
5 M0 . % 2ma
? Skt M2055 entfallt m% 1 o=
o Stemglinger ]
" ]
2| Buizen (20 m) > S
= 56.06-19-00. 3 B2
=]
\ 20 ! entfallt bel O E)-03.00.2 SES
) Frontirsf theber . a2
. D e fix Schlesper ohne > PN
y : Frontkraf theber N Do
\ Butzen (5 ) ; 120120 Sa @
Zapfen , 5. 09-16-00.2 E:‘;;"”:;? = @3B
55.07-54-00 3 o Fromeratheser | [ ° 0 000 S e
Mut ternhe [Ler Zaickerss Degertarsa| |10 0 P o3 4
5. 097603 Sauter i Yo
Sechskaninuiter nit Flansch 420 i H g o
e bl Schleapern ohne Benlnde 32 &
ey < i @
Wttertbolzer vor Mantase  oooron i€ nd Sicerbeicerim N M20e115 aRa
der Frbautelle in richtice - @S —
[@  Position brinasn. Halter fur Kupplungsblech Eoa
3 Hydraf i 088
= Eirbebelsteverventil / Buczen (12 an) oo
N Zaoten Y ERiE “22
5. 095400 3 entfallt bei >8R
Franthraftheber Sauter @ >
Halter rhantnit ]
56. 09105 05-00. 1 [ > ¢ en
fur Orlgiral AN T g Eb
Merkzeugkasten ! Hutternha | e = Sieherhelisrie @ g @
Lirks . C7- 76 s
’ Migecds eI A0S fchtung! R =]
L] Kotflugelpasition bei mas Lekeinsenlag und
[=] v avsgependzl ter Vorderachse lberprifen und =
2 Bef Schdngen mit Elektrafurktianen an S 5. 03-L17-02 notfalls seit] iche Position und Hoheme g
g Schleppern mit J. Deere Proportianal— A\ 2 zC
3 ¥ karrigieran z =
f entil mub Kabeluaun nit Drucktaster z .3
2 im Bedierhebel montiert sein § @ =
ol J. lisare Bastel 1ir, fir abelbaun? Frontlader = Arbau  56.09-119 g =22
> 51685 und DCAGETE 2
"
Abschluss der Montage des Anbausatzes
Achten Sie auf die Sauberkeit der Gewinde! Die angegebenen Anzugsmomente gelten fiir
Gbersicht Anbausatz saubere, trockene und fettfreie Schrauben und Gewinde!
ersic ausa Alle mit inem D Gisse! anziehen!
3557630 Anbausatz 56.09-119
besteht aus:
1| 3559850 | 1 [Anbauteil links 56.09-113-01
2 | 3559860 1 |Anbauteil rechts 56.09-119-02
3 | 2399010 | 2 |zapfen 56.09-54-00.3 ME ) 17 33 2
4 | 2343160 | 4 [Distanzbuchse 40x20x22 Distanz 20 mm M1 = 18 35 %
5 | 1381930 | 4 |Distanzhuchse 40x12:22 Distanz 12 mm M1D 4% E3 65 4%
6 | 1410390 | 4 |Sechskantschraube M20x115 10.9 M10x1,25 4 3 69 51
7 | 1421910 | 2 |Sechskantschraube M20x50 10.9 Mi12 &0 59 10 81
8 | 1403880 | 8 |Sechskantschraube M20xS5 10.9 M12¢1,5 sl 82 118 &7
9 | 1409110 | 4 |Flanschmutter M20 M12x1,25 88 & 13 9
10 | 0468250 | 4 |Scheie 21 M4 30 % 150 133
11| 0452170 | 10 |Sperkantring 20 Maxt,5 158 1o 150 140
M15 190 140 270 1%
12 | 3355430 2 |Mutterhaiter J. Deere 6020 — 6430
M16x1,5 210 155 290 214
13| 3664850 | 2 |Mutterhalter J.Deere 5110-6130R e ] 5 =0 50
M18x2 260 206 400 285
M18x1,5 300 221 420 310
20 360 260 530 361
M20:2 200 285 560 413
MZ0:1.5 i) 310 ) 5
M2 510 376 720 531
M222 540 S 750 553
M22x1,5 560 413 790 562
M24 630 464 690 656
M24x2 ) 501 550 700
M2Z7 530 686 1310 566
M27x2 585 73 1400 052
3443120 ohne FKH 56.09-104.04 | fur Traktoren ohne Frontkraft- M3 1260 929 1 1305
bestent aus heber 302 1370 070 1930 S
20 [ 3369550 | 2 |Frontschutz 56.08-76-04.1 58" UNC (nomal) 75 129 245 160
21| 3560680 | 1 |Quemohr ges. 56.09-54-04 55" UNF (fein) 200 147 260 206
22| 3369480 | 2 |Distanz 56.09-80-03-00.2 314" UNC (normal} 3680 260 530 361
23 | 0011280 | 2 |Sechskantschraube M16x35 8.8 34" UNF (fein) 40 3o s90 435
24 | 1410390 4 |Sechskantschraube M20x115 10.9 Al e i Tl
25 | 0448000 2 |Sperrkantring 16
26 | 0452170 | 4 20

€ STOLL

)4 Der Frontlader-Spezialist.



http://www.stoll-germany.com/

